

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-1584 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 12/12/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/19/2023 Final action: 12/19/2023

Title: Commission District(s): District 4

Transfer from District 4 2023 Reserve for Appropriation funds (not to exceed) \$67,880.00 to DeKalb County Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs to setup a RPCA CIP account for Wade Walker Park

Embankment project.

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 4

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 4

Transfer from District 4 2023 Reserve for Appropriation funds (not to exceed) \$67,880.00 to DeKalb County Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs to setup a RPCA CIP account for Wade Walker Park Embankment project.

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

Transfer of funds from District 4 2023 Reserve for Appropriation will support Wade Walker Park Capital Improvement project for the design and construction to replace/repair embankments.

NEED/IMPACT:

Wade Walker Park design and construction to replace/repair embankments.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Transfer from District 4 2023 Reserve for Appropriation funds (not to exceed) \$67,880.00 to DeKalb County Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs to setup a RPCA CIP account for the Wade Walker Embankment project.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.